

**Misc appeal No. 39 of 2025**

**Present: Smt Sonia Majumdar, Chief Judge in Charge, (WB01128)  
Order No. 08 dated 06.03.2026**

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D, Appearance / awaiting L.C.R / hearing of stay petition, objection if any, in the meantime.

Appellant files hazira along with an application for extension of the interim order of stay supported by an affidavit. Appellant also files postal receipt and track report.

Considered, prayer for extension is allowed.

Respondent appears today by filing vakalatnama along with a petition praying for serving copy of appeal and other applications as stated therein.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Supreme court and Hon'ble High Court Calcutta, P.O is deputed and away in SIR work. Hence, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 02/04/2026 for awaiting L.C.R / hearing of stay petition, objection if any, in the meantime.

Ad -interim order of stay is extended till the next date of hearing.

Appellant is directed to serve copy of appeal and other applications to the other side in the meantime.

Chief Judge (I/C)  
City Civil Court, Calcutta  
(Bench - I)